1	
	- 08 - 2009 <u>d on Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09-08</u>
RECO MINIMUM M	
To the Director or the U.S. Patent and Trader. 10	3559731 documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Intellisist, Inc.	Name: Wi-GUI, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	Street 1069 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Washington
Joint Research Agreement	State: DC
Government Interest Agreement	Country: United States
Other	Zip: 20007
Execution Date(s): October 29, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:
A. Patent Application No.(s): Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attach	7,092,816 ned? Yes X No
. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name	patents involved.
Name: Song K. Jung	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed
Name: Song K. Jung MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP Street Address: 1900 K STREET, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed
MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP Street Address: 1900 K STREET, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Deposit account number:
MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title)
MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP Street Address: 1900 K STREET, N.W. City: State: Zip:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Deposit account number:
MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP Street Address: 1900 K STREET, N.W. City: State: Zip: WASHINGTON DC 20006 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Deposit account number: 50-0911
MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP Street Address: 1900 K STREET, N.W. City: State: Zip: WASHINGTON DC 20006 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infinis a true copy of the original document. Song K. Jung, Reg. No. 35,210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Deposit account number: 50-0911 formation is true and correct and any attached copy May 4, 2009
MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP Street Address: 1900 K STREET, N.W. City: State: Zip: WASHINGTON DC 20006 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infinis a true copy of the original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Deposit account number: 50-0911 formation is true and correct and any attached copy May 4, 2009 Date
MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP Street Address: 1900 K STREET, N.W. City: State: Zip: WASHINGTON DC 20006 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infinis a true copy of the original document. Song K. Jung, Reg. No. 35,210 Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Deposit account number: 50-0911 formation is true and correct and any attached copy May 4, 2009 Date

DC:50618764.1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

ASSIGNOR: Intellisist, Inc. dba Spoken Communications

ASSIGNEE: Wi-GUI, a Delaware limited liability company

U.S. PATENT Number: 7,092,816, Granted on August 15, 2006

In consideration of receipt of good and valuable consideration, the value, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to an Agreement dated as of October 29, 2008 by and between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to, ASSIGNEE, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to SAID U.S. PATENT including any and all applications, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, continuations, and foreign counterparts, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect damages for the same for use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand this 29th of October 2008.

Ву:

Of:

Gilad Odinak

Oct 29,2000

Date

Intellisist, Inc. dba Spoken Communications

ASSIGNEE:

Bv:

Vincent Sedmak

February 3, 2009

Date

Of: Wi-G

Wi-GUI, a Delaware limited liability company

RECORDED: 05/05/2009